
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 11, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8986435

8986434

8995414

8986764

8989981

8997327

8986679

8935516

8935535

8935511

8935531

8995398

8917813

8917816

8918543

8985415

8975701

Case

COOPER, JORDON LAWRENCE

COOPER, JORDON LAWRENCE

GOODWIN, LAURIE SCOTT

GURPREET SINGH, NONE

KING, ELEANOR C

MACARTHUR, DYLAN MURDOCK

REXHEPI, GENTIANA

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

SCHLEGEL, CHAD LAWRENCE

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS

SNOW, LEONARD BRENT

ZHU, HUI

Name

684678-17

684678-17

80615-20

1034363-1

423956-4

904623-3

744558-1

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

605370-8

1018479-1

1018479-1

7591-34

1006479-1

719945-4

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 175(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 11, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8986879

8986881

8938173

8986067

8986066

8972790

8963533

8969081

8969082

8988210

8969927

8992134

8933020

8948938

Case

ANSTEY, TYLER ANDREW

ANSTEY, TYLER ANDREW

BALSOR, NOEL THOMAS JAY

BIJU, SABIL

BIJU, SABIL

CELIK, MEHMET

DINGLE, JENNIFER LEE

HILANI, CASSIDY GABRIEL

HILANI, CASSIDY GABRIEL

JAIN, SAGUNYA

LANGILLE, LENA BETH

MALAHFJI, SARA

RILEY, MARK QUENTIN

WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO

Name

408541-13

408541-13

1023759-1

1034250-1

1034250-1

1021754-1

755438-14

957272-2

957272-2

1034246-1

895453-3

1036573-1

223605-51

998523-3

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 143(1)(I)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Request For Adjournment

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


